### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSN Stores LLC		09/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wayfair LLC	
Street Address:	177 Huntington Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 6000	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3988823	DCOR DESIGN
Registration Number:	3158556	CSN STORES
Registration Number:	3792919	WILDON HOME
Registration Number:	3802436	HOKKU DESIGNS
Serial Number:	77706100	COME SAVE NOW
Serial Number:	77837524	HOKKU DESIGNS
Serial Number:	77838510	WILDON HOME
Serial Number:	85174919	JOSS & MAIN
Serial Number:	85369110	SUPRA MODERN
Serial Number:	85369129	ALL MODERN
Serial Number:	85253274	WAYFAIR
Serial Number:	85346757	JOSS GEMS
Serial Number:	85346766	CURATOR'S COLLECTION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0717

85369108 Serial Number: A ZILLION THINGS HOME **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (202)799-5155 Fax Number: 202 799-4000 Phone: Email: ned.whalen@dlapiper.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US) 500 8th St. NW Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 361596-5 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan C. Compton Signature: /Ryan C. Compton/ 10/03/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 1 source=NAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0718

# Delaware

D A /2 Fr 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CSN STORES LLC",
FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WAYFAIR
LLC", THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

4512411 8320

110974253

You may verify this certificate online

peffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9006001

DATE: 09-01-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 10/03/2011**